

Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Council Chair Nate Nehring Council Vice-Chair Megan Dunn Councilmembers: Sam Low, Jared Mead, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, February 12, 2025	10:30 AM	Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor
		Robert J. Drewel Building
		& Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Jackson Board Room, 8th Floor, Everett, WA Join remotely using the Zoom link above or call 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 and enter Meeting ID 948-4685 0772

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ACTION ITEMS

- Ordinance 24-115, dissolving Diking District No. 3 pursuant to <u>2024-3105</u> Chapter 36.96 RCW
- Ordinance 25-001, approving data sharing agreement with <u>2025-0181</u> Washington State Department of Health and providing authority to approve any future amendments
- **3.** Ordinance 25-003, authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to <u>2024-3029</u> sign on behalf of Snohomish County an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the City of Everett for special assessment collection services

ADJOURN